502830300 05/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2876896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOONG SUK PARK	05/29/2014	
MI RYE SEO	05/29/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUMDONG STEEL CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD		
Street Address:	56, CHODONGNONGGONGDANJI-GIL, CHODONG-MYEON		
Internal Address:	MIRYANGSI,		
City:	GYEONGSANGNAM-DO		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	627-881		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14361487	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)235-4409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7812354407

Email: acollins@akcpatents.com

Correspondent Name: AKC PATENTS

Address Line 1: 215 GROVE STREET

Address Line 4: **NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02466**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KUMDONG-101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALIKI COLLINS			
SIGNATURE:	/Aliki K. Collins, #43558/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032993 FRAME: 0052 502830300

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) Joong Suk PARK;
- (2) Mi Rye SEO;

residing in

- (1) (Jurye-dong, Hanil You and I Apt.) 110-1602, 372-15, Baegyang-daero, Sasang-gu, Busan 617-791 (KR)
- (2) (Jurye-dong, Hanil You and I Apt.) 110-1602, 372-15, Baegyang-daero, Sasang-gu, Busan 617-791 (KR)

have invented an invention entitled:

GUARD CABLE FOR ROAD

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: 14361487 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 5/29/2014;

And whereas KUMDONG STEEL CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD, a Korean company having a place of business at 56, Chodongnonggongdanji-gil, Chodong-myeon, Miryangsi, Gyeongsangnam-do 627-881 KOREA (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and any related international applications, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 032993 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

Docket No. KUMDONG-101

assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

NAME OF THE INVENTORS (ASSIGNER):

(1) Joong Suk PARK				
Signature:	Date:	May	29	2014 -
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foree act and deed	regoing	instrument (to be hi	s/her
Seal		Date:		
(2) Mi Rye SEO Signature:	Date:	Mey 29	, 20/ú	ie
Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the fifree act and deed	oregoing	instrument t	to be hi	s/her
Seal		Date:		

2

PATENT REEL: 032993 FRAME: 0054